AmerGen.

AmerGen Energy Company, LLC An Exelon/British Energy Company

Oyster Creek

US Route g South

PO.Box 388

Forked River, NJ 08731-0388

February 26, 2001
2130-01-20059

REIRS Project Manager

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station
Docket No. 50-219
Annual Exposure Data Report for 2000

In accordance with 10 CFR 20.2206 and Paragraph 6.9.1.b of the Oyster Creek Nuclear
Generating Station’s Technical Specifications, enclosed is the Annual Exposure Data
Report for 2000. Included in the report is a listing of the number of station, utility, and
contractor personnel as well as a diskette reporting 2000 Occupational Radiation
Exposure Form 5 data.

If you should have any questions concerning this report, please do not hesitate to contact
Ms. Brenda DeMerchant, Oyster Creek Licensing Engineer at 609-971-4642.

Very truly yours,

Ron J. DeGregorio

Vice President, Oyster Creek

Enclosure

cc:  NRC Document Control Desk
Administrator, Region I (2 copies)
NRC Project Manager
NRC Resident Inspector
American Nuclear Insurers
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Number of Personnel and Person Rems By Work and Job Function
(Internal + External SRD)

Oyster Creek

Report Period - 01/01/2000 To 12/31/2000

Job Category
Job Function
Reactor Operator & Surveil
Job Function not on File
Maintenance
Operations
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering
Admin Personnel/Other
Routine Maintenance
Job Function not on File
Maintenance
Operations
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering
Admin Personnel/Other

Inservice Inspection
Job Function not on File
Maintenance
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering _
Admin Personnel/Other

Special Maintenance
Job Function not on File
Maintenance
Operations
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering
Admin Personnel/Other

Waste Processing
Maintenance
Operations
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering
Admin Personnel/Other

Refueling
Job Function not on File
Maintenance
Operations
Health Physics
Supervisory
Engineering
Admin Personnel/Other

Station
Number

67
291
102
102

64
129
115

166
266
66
78
20
62
12

S NNO W W

52
40
29

16
95
30
28

18

Personnel
REMs

.045
3.488
11.975
8.938
1.292
2240
443

456
94.282
8.253
17.865
1.791
9.384
302

.001
286
016
.000
635
.000

.001
2.522
.023
.503
261
428
.000

.696
.831
238
.340
.009
014

037
2.442
358
1.108
.080
.166
173

Utility Personnel
Number REMs

.000
123
.000
.000
.068
.000
.000
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.000
1.205
.000
.000
567
.000
.000
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072
.000
.000
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.009
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.000
.042
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
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Contractor
Number

557
38
30
18
27
53

1,401

OO W W

Personnel
REMs

.000
5.873
487
2.098
240
079
295

.000
388.476
.001
4.622
4.156
2.336
10.650

.000
27.442
.004
066
000
1.258

000
52.761
.000
.038
2.999
002
1.403

389
.004
011
.000
.000
031

.000
14.069
.000
310
.020
198
679



Number of Personnel and Person Rems By Work and Job Function
(Internal + External SRD)
Oyster Creek
Report Period - 01/01/2000 To 12/31/2000

Station Personnel Utility Personnel  Contractor

Number REMs Number REMs Number
TOTAL BY JOB FUNCTION
JOB FUNCTION NOT ON FILE 253 540 0 .000 0
MAINTENANCE 456 103.716 17 1.451 1,659
OPERATIONS ' 106 21.440 0 .000 38
HEALTH PHYSICS 112 28.668 1 .000 32
SUPERVISORY 68 3.764 1 .635 24
ENGINEERING 131 12.862 1 .000 32
ADMIN PERSONNEL/OTHER 115 932 1 .000 85

**GRAND TOTAL** 1,241 171.922 21 2.086 1,870

Personnel
REMs

.000
489.010
492
7.083
7.481
2.615
14.316

520.997



