

AmerGen Energy Company, LLC Oyster Creek US Route 9 South P.O. Box 388 Forked River, NJ 08731-0388

February 26, 2001 2130-01-20059

REIRS Project Manager Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station Docket No. 50-219 Annual Exposure Data Report for 2000

In accordance with 10 CFR 20.2206 and Paragraph 6.9.1.b of the Oyster Creek Nuclear Generating Station's Technical Specifications, enclosed is the Annual Exposure Data Report for 2000. Included in the report is a listing of the number of station, utility, and contractor personnel as well as a diskette reporting 2000 Occupational Radiation Exposure Form 5 data.

If you should have any questions concerning this report, please do not hesitate to contact Ms. Brenda DeMerchant, Oyster Creek Licensing Engineer at 609-971-4642.

Very truly yours,

Ron J. DeGregorio

Vice President, Oyster Creek

Enclosure

cc: NRC Document Control Desk Administrator, Region I (2 copies) NRC Project Manager NRC Resident Inspector American Nuclear Insurers

IE56

## Number of Personnel and Person Rems By Work and Job Function (Internal + External SRD) Oyster Creek Report Period - 01/01/2000 To 12/31/2000

	Station Number	Personnel REMs	Utility Number	Personnel REMs	Contractor Number	Personnel REMs
Job Category						
Job Function						
Reactor Operator & Surveil						
Job Function not on File	67	.045	0	.000	0	.000
Maintenance	291	3.488	5	.123	557	5.873
Operations	102	11.975	0	.000	38	.487
Health Physics	102	8.938	1	.000	30	2.098
Supervisory	64	1.292	1	.068	18	.240
Engineering	129	2.240	0	.000	27	.079
Admin Personnel/Other	115	.443	0	.000	53	.295
Routine Maintenance						
Job Function not on File	166	.456	0	.000	0	.000
Maintenance	266	94.282	11	1.205	1,401	388.476
Operations	66	8.253	0	.000	3	.001
Health Physics	78	17.865	0	.000	22	4.622
Supervisory	20	1.791	1	.567	15	4.156
Engineering	62	9.384	0	.000	9	2.336
Admin Personnel/Other	12	.302	1	.000	48	10.650
Inservice Inspection						
Job Function not on File	5	.001	0	.000	0	.000
Maintenance	4	.286	ů 0	.000	256	27.442
Health Physics	3	.016	ů	.000	1	.004
Supervisory	. 0	.000	Ő	.000	4	.066
Engineering	7	.635	ů 0	.000	0	.000
Admin Personnel/Other	0	.000	ů 0	.000	7	1.258
Special Maintenance						
Job Function not on File	3	.001	0	.000	0	.000
Maintenance	25	2.522	2	.000	252	52.761
Operations	23	.023	0	.072	0	.000
Health Physics	13	.503	0	.000	1	.038
Supervisory	3	.261	0	.000	6	2.999
Engineering	10	.428	0	.000	1	.002
Admin Personnel/Other	0	.000	0	.000	13	1.403
Waste Processing		<i></i>	-		20	200
Maintenance	52	.696	1	.009	28	.389
Operations	40	.831	0	.000	3	.004
Health Physics	29	.238	0	.000	3	.011
Supervisory	4	.340	0	.000	0	.000
Engineering	4	.009	0	.000	0	.000
Admin Personnel/Other	2	.014	0	.000	4	.031
Refueling						
Job Function not on File	16	.037	0	.000	0	.000
Maintenance	95	2.442	4	.042	229	14.069
Operations	30	.358	0	.000	0	.000
Health Physics	28	1.108	0	.000	10	.310
Supervisory	4	.080	0	.000	4	.020
Engineering	18	.166	1	.000	6	.198
Admin Personnel/Other	6	.173	0	.000	11	.679

## Number of Personnel and Person Rems By Work and Job Function (Internal + External SRD) Oyster Creek Report Period - 01/01/2000 To 12/31/2000

TOTAL BY JOB FUNCTION	Station Number	Personnel REMs	Utility Number	Personnel REMs	Contractor Number	Personnel REMs
JOB FUNCTION NOT ON FILE	253	.540	0	.000	0	.000
MAINTENANCE	456	103.716	17	1.451	1,659	489.010
OPERATIONS	106	21.440	0	.000	38	.492
HEALTH PHYSICS	112	28.668	1	.000	32	7.083
SUPERVISORY	68	3.764	1	.635	24	7.481
ENGINEERING	131	12.862	1	.000	32	2.615
ADMIN PERSONNEL/OTHER	115	.932	1	.000	85	14.316
**GRAND TOTAL**	1,241	171.922	21	2.086	1,870	520.997